DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 26, 2012

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [14 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB8

HB113

HB124

HB133

HB144

HB508

HB585

HB586

HB814

HB81

HB162

HB324

HB374

HB660

SIMON

SCHEXNAYDER

EDWARDS

ARMES

PONTI

PONTI

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

HILL

LIGI

GISCLAIR

DANAHAY

ARMES

S.BISHOP

EXCEP PERSON/DISABLED Correctsthe
name of an office designated in statutes relative to
equal accessto governmental and public facilities
for the disabled community

AMUSEMENTS/FIREWORKS Establishes a
nonresident fireworks retailer permit and increases
the maximum fine for operating without a permit

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
Korean Defense Service license plate

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Authorizes the
placement of "VETERAN" on drivers licenses
and special identification cards

SECURITIES Corrects areference in the
Louisiana Securities Law

MORTGAGES Providesrelative to the La
S.A.F.E. Residential Mortgage Lending Act

INSURANCE/AUTOM OBILE Requires proof of
financial responsibility and notice of cancellation
or termination to be submitted electronically

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Increases the age
by which a person must submit a signed statement
attesting to supervised driving practice when
issued aClass "E" driver'slicense for thefirst time

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
Forestry Prestige License Plate

MTR VEHICLE/DEALERS Specifies certain
members of the La. Motor Vehicle Commission be
primarily engaged in the business of marine
product sales, motorcycle sales, and recreational
vehicle sales

MOTOR VEHICLES Requires driversto use
headlights when driving through a tunnel

HIGHWAY S To designate a portion of Highway
12 asthe "Purple Heart Recipient Highway"

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Changestime
limitations on issuance of permits for official
inspection stations

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to certain misleading solicitations by
nongovermental entities which imply certain state
governmental connections



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2012

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [4 items]

1. HB108 HOFFMANN BOARDS/ICOMMISSIONS Providesrelative to
the membership of the L ouisiana Health Works
Commission

2. HB389 SCHRODER CHILDREN/DCFS Makes technical corrections

to provisions relative to child support enforcement
functions of DCFS

3. HB491 DANAHAY PUBLIC OFFICIAL S Providesrelative to the
filing of the oath of office for certain officials
4. HB878 S.BISHOP ELECTIONS/ABSENTEE VOTE Repealsa

requirement that the registrar of voters compile
and post alist of certain information concerning
persons who have applied to vote prior to election

day
HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB969 TALBOT TAX/TAX REBATES Authorizes arebate for
taxpayers who donate to certain school tuition
organizations



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2012

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [40 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB12

HB25

HB71

HB112

HB117

HB126

HB205

HB234

HB300

HB310

HB350

HB386

HB405

HB425

HB490

HB544

ABRAMSON

H.BURNS

BERTHELOT

CONNICK

H.BURNS

DIXON

BERTHELOT

HODGES

LEGER

PONTI

ARNOLD

PONTI

DANAHAY

BROSSETT

ROBIDEAUX

MONTOUCET

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to expert witnesses
for class certification purposes

CONTRACTORS Establishes an exemption to
the subject matter exam for licensed arborists who
apply for alandscape, grading, and beautification
building contractors' license in order to perform
certain arborist work

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Authorizes
the state fire marshal to issue and enforce burn
bans

CIVIL/APPEAL S Provides for the preparation of
the record for civil appeals

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Prohibits
commercial motor vehicle drivers who have been
Issued certain waivers from driving commercial
motor vehicles for public utilities

LIABILITY Limitscivil liability of the members
of the Workers Compensation Advisory Council

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Authorizes
the use of prestige license plates on certain trucks

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsa
prestige license plate to save the honeybee

TAX/INCOME TAX Authorizes the addition of a
donation to the American Red Cross as a " check
off" on the individual income tax return form

MTR VEHICLE/DISMANTLERS Provides
relative to the issuance of permits to dismantle
motor vehicles which are more than 15 years old

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to rights
of reimbursement in eviction cases

CONTRACTORS/CONSTRUCTION Provides
relative to home improvement contracting

JUDGMENTS Provides for affidavits of
distinction relative to judgments and judgment
debtors

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsa
specia "For Hire" license plate for usein the city
of New Orleans

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesfor the
uniform administration of donations designated on
income tax returns

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Requiresa
licensed driver who OMV has reason to believe to
be unqualified to drive to submit to the written and
skills test



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

31

32.

33.

35.

HB584

HB587

HB588

HB590

HB650

HB668

HB687

HB696

HB732

HB898

HB904

HB929
HB9438

HB125

HB169

HB170

HB197

HB302

HB342

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

P.WILLIAMS

ST.GERMAIN

GREENE

ST.GERMAIN

H.BURNS

ROBIDEAUX

HUNTER

MILLER
SEABAUGH

LOPINTO

HENRY

HENRY

H.BURNS

DIXON

JAY.MORRIS

MOTOR VEHICLES Defines peace officer in
provisions regarding requirements for vehicle
identification number inspections

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides
relative to the disqualification of commercial
motor vehicle drivers

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Extends the
time for which special temporary registration
plates or markers are valid

VETERANS Exempts veterans from the payment
of feesfor special identification cards

TAX/INCOME-INDIV/RETURN Creates an
individual income tax return checkoff for
donations to the establishment and operation of a
center of excellence for autism spectrum disorder

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides
relative to certifications made by persons applying
for CDL license

HEALTH CARE/RECORDS Provides with
respect to heath care records

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Providesfor
the testing and licensing of commercial motor
vehicle drivers and third parties who give
commercial motor vehicle driving tests and
examinations

MILITARY AFFAIRS Providesfor licensure of
individuals with military training and their spouses

TAX RETURN Requires al withholding tax
returns to be filed quarterly

LIABILITY Providesfor limitation of liability of
schools for damages from donated food

NOTARIES Provides with respect to notaries

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to the admissibility
of certain evidence

CIVIL/ACTIONS Providesrelative to survival
actions

RECORDSRECORDATION Provides with
respect to certificates of encumbrances

MORTGAGES Provides with respect to the
erasure or cancellation of mortgages discharged in
bankruptcy

MTR VEHICLE/SEAT BELTS Requiresall
occupants of a motor vehicle to wear safety belts

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Authorizes the
collector to accept quarterly payments of estimated
property taxesin Rapides Parish

EXECUTORY PROCESS Provides with respect
to the registry of certain documents for purposes of
executory process



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

HB450

HB452

HB453

HB469

HB470

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

PRIVILEGES/LIENS Provide for aone-year
time limitation within which to file a suit to
enforce a Private Works Act privilege

MORTGAGES Provides for the deletion of
inscriptions on mortgage certificates

PROPERTY Provides with respect to the form of
notice of seizure in judgment debtor cases

RECORDSRECORDATION Provides with
respect to property held in atrust

NOTARIES Expands the list of notaries having
authority to execute corrective acts



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2012

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [30items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

HB485

HB535

HB615

HB623

HB633

HB635

HB835

HB882
HB940

HB941

HB98

HB99

HB120

HB123

HB136

HB146

HB149

THIERRY

JAY .MORRIS

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

BARROW

MILLER

HOWARD
ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

THIBAUT

HENRY

LOPINTO

LOPINTO

LOPINTO

GREENE

H.BURNS

TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Revises penalty
provisions regarding overtaking and passing
school buses

CIVIL/OBLIGATIONS Providesrelative to
obligations secured by mortgages or privileges

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Revises names of
officeswithin DOTD

RAILROADS Requires DOTD to provide
notification to landowners about crossing closures

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides
relative to Weigh-In-Motion System

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Authorizesthe
Dept. of Revenue to make payment of tax refunds
by means of adebit card at the option of the
taxpayer

BONDS/COMMI SSION Provides that the State
Bond Commission shall establish an online
database for posting notices for bond validation
suits

HIGHWAY S Designates a highway

SEIZURES/SAL ES Provides with respect to
notice of seizures

PRIVILEGES/LIENS Provides with respect to
the Private Works Act

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Authorizes
public school boards to name certain school
athletic facilities after living persons

CRIME/RACKETEERING Amendsthe La
Racketeering Act to apply to additional criminal
offenses

CORRECTIONS Provides relative to executions
of death sentences

CORRECTIONS Providesfor restitution for
expenses incurred from an escape or attempted
escape from any place where an offender islegally
confined

CRIME/BATTERY Addsfederal law
enforcement officers to the definition of "police
officer" relative to the crime of battery of a police
officer

GAMING Amends provisions of law regarding
the methods of wagering at gaming facilities

SCHOOL S Defines the terms "elementary

school”, "middle school", "junior high school", and
"high school" for purposes of general school law



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

HB190

HB209

HB237

HB248

HB273

HB385

HB533

HB578

HB826

HB827

HB852

HB917

HB933

GREENE

FOIL

J.THOMPSON

RICHARD

J.THOMPSON

MORENO

HODGES

DANAHAY

HAZEL

HAZEL

T.BURNS

BROSSETT

CARTER

CRIMINAL/BAIL Providesrelative to notice
provided to acommercia surety upon ajudgment
of bond forfeiture

ELECTION CODE Providesrelative to hours
polls are required to be open on election day

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with
respect to criminalistics laboratories

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides with
respect to the Lafourche Parish Pretrial Home
Incarceration Program

SCHOOL S/HIGH SCHOOL Providesrelativeto
the membership of the College and Career
Readiness Commission

ELECTION CODE Providesrelative to
registration and voting by certain displaced
registrants

DWI Revisesimplied consent law to change term
"machine" to "instrument”

ELECTIONS Providesrelative to early voting at
additional locations

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Makes atechnical
correction to the provision regarding the
expungement or destruction of arrest and
prosecution records of a sex offender

CRIME Amends the crime of escape to include
home incarceration

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the
Election Code

ELECTIONS/ABSENTEE VOTE Provides
relative to absentee voting by mail

EDUCATION/PRESCHOOL Creates and
provides for an early childhood care and education
network
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